
Bryan (TN) (18-15) -vs- Montreat (NC) (11-16)
3/28/2026 at Black Mountain, N.C. (Roxy Hines Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Maddie Lee (9-8)
Loss: Lauryn Bishop (1-3)
Save: Ava Saul (2)
HBP: Ava Saul, Lauryn Bishop
PB: None
 
Start: 4:09 PM   Time: 1:27   Attendance: 52   Weather: Sunny, 55 degrees, N 10-15 mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bryan (TN) 0 0 3 0 1 0 3 7 10 2
Montreat (NC) 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 7 1

Bryan (TN) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Juliana Santillanes rf 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
Lakyn Lockhart ss/2b 3 3 2 0 0 0 0
Ava Saul 3b/p 4 2 2 6 0 0 0
Lily Taylor 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Karly Blackwell cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Brooklyn Malone lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Britni Newbille ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maddie Lee p/ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Molly Robinson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Madison Carpenter 2b/3b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Kaycee Baldwin dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Savanna Schaffer c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 10 7 1 0 6

HR: Ava Saul (2)
SB: Lakyn Lockhart (1)
HBP: Lakyn Lockhart (1)
E: Ava Saul (1); Lily Taylor (1)
DP: 1

Montreat (NC) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aaliyah Penalber ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Nadilyn Eason lf 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
Jasmine Rachal 3b 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Lauren Davis 1b 3 2 1 0 0 0 1
Abigail Wyatt cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
Isabella Martinez dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bre Speight rf 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
Amariya Miller c 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Marley Ruth Metcalf pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marleigh Carswell pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elizabeth Gergen c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hannah Henderson 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Lauryn Bishop p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 7 1 3 2 7

2B: Nadilyn Eason (2)
SH: Hannah Henderson (1)
SF: Bre Speight (1)
SB: Aaliyah Penalber (1)
HBP: Lauren Davis (1)
E: Hannah Henderson (1)

Bryan (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maddie Lee (W, 9-8) 4.0 3 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 14 17 5 5 54
Ava Saul (S, 2) 3.0 4 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 11 14 3 4 48
Totals 7 3 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 25 31 8 9 102

Montreat (NC) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lauryn Bishop (L, 1-3) 7.0 10 7 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 32 34 16 5 92
Totals 10 7 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 32 34 16 5 92



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Bryan (TN) - Top of 1st BRY MON
Juliana Santillanes lined out to 2b (0-2 FF). 0 0
Lakyn Lockhart fouled out to 3b (0-2 KK). 0 0
Ava Saul grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

Montreat (NC) - Bottom of 1st BRY MON
Aaliyah Penalber struck out looking (2-2 KBFBFK). 0 0
Nadilyn Eason singled through the left side (0-1 K). 0 0
Jasmine Rachal reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-1 F); Nadilyn Eason out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Lauren Davis singled up the middle (2-1 BBK); Jasmine Rachal advanced to second. 0 0
Abigail Wyatt walked (3-1 FBBBB); Lauren Davis advanced to second; Jasmine Rachal advanced to third. 0 0
Isabella Martinez reached first on a fielding error by 3b (0-2 KSFF); Abigail Wyatt advanced to second;
Lauren Davis advanced to third, scored on the error, unearned; Jasmine Rachal scored on the error,
unearned. 0 2
Bre Speight grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 2

Bryan (TN) - Top of 2nd BRY MON
Lily Taylor popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 2
Karly Blackwell flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 2
Brooklyn Malone walked (3-2 KBKFBBB). 0 2
Maddie Lee singled through the left side (3-2 KBBFFB); Brooklyn Malone advanced to second. 0 2
Madison Carpenter singled up the middle (0-2 KKF); Maddie Lee advanced to second; Brooklyn Malone
advanced to third. 0 2
Kaycee Baldwin flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 2

Montreat (NC) - Bottom of 2nd BRY MON
Amariya Miller walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 2
Marley Ruth Metcalf pinch ran for Amariya Miller. 0 2
Hannah Henderson out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); Marley Ruth Metcalf advanced to second. 0 2
Aaliyah Penalber flied out to rf (1-0 B); Marley Ruth Metcalf out at third rf to ss to 3b. 0 2

Bryan (TN) - Top of 3rd BRY MON
Amariya Miller to c for Marley Ruth Metcalf. 0 2
Juliana Santillanes singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 0 2
Lakyn Lockhart hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Juliana Santillanes advanced to second. 0 2
Ava Saul homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-1 KB); Lakyn Lockhart scored; Juliana Santillanes scored. 3 2
Lily Taylor lined out to cf (0-0). 3 2
Karly Blackwell popped up to 2b (1-2 FFB). 3 2
Brooklyn Malone flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKK). 3 2

Montreat (NC) - Bottom of 3rd BRY MON
Nadilyn Eason doubled to left center (1-0 B). 3 2
Jasmine Rachal fouled out to rf (1-2 KBF). 3 2
Lauren Davis flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 2
Abigail Wyatt grounded out to 3b, bunt (1-0 B). 3 2

Bryan (TN) - Top of 4th BRY MON
Maddie Lee flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 3 2
Madison Carpenter grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KF). 3 2
Kaycee Baldwin flied out to cf (0-0). 3 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

Montreat (NC) - Bottom of 4th BRY MON
Isabella Martinez flied out to rf (0-0). 3 2
Bre Speight grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 3 2
Amariya Miller Dropped foul ball, E3 (2-1 BBF). 3 2
Amariya Miller lined out to ss (2-2 BBFF). 3 2

Bryan (TN) - Top of 5th BRY MON
Juliana Santillanes grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 3 2
Lakyn Lockhart singled up the middle (0-0). 3 2
Lakyn Lockhart stole second. 3 2
Ava Saul flied out to cf (1-2 KBF); Lakyn Lockhart advanced to third. 3 2
Lily Taylor singled to shortstop, RBI (2-1 BBK); Lakyn Lockhart scored. 4 2
Karly Blackwell reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-1 FB); Lily Taylor out at second ss to 2b. 4 2

Montreat (NC) - Bottom of 5th BRY MON
Lakyn Lockhart to 2b. 4 2
Ava Saul to p. 4 2
Maddie Lee to ss. 4 2
Madison Carpenter to 3b. 4 2
Hannah Henderson struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 4 2
Aaliyah Penalber singled to shortstop (2-2 BFKFBFF). 4 2
Aaliyah Penalber stole second. 4 2
Nadilyn Eason grounded out to 2b (0-2 SF); Aaliyah Penalber advanced to third. 4 2
Jasmine Rachal flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 2

Bryan (TN) - Top of 6th BRY MON
Brooklyn Malone fouled out to 1b (0-0). 4 2
Maddie Lee popped up to p (0-0). 4 2
Madison Carpenter singled up the middle (0-0). 4 2
Kaycee Baldwin grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 FB). 4 2

Montreat (NC) - Bottom of 6th BRY MON
Lauren Davis hit by pitch (1-2 SSFH). 4 2
Abigail Wyatt singled to second base (0-1 F); Lauren Davis advanced to second. 4 2
Isabella Martinez singled to left center (2-1 FBB); Abigail Wyatt advanced to second; Lauren Davis advanced
to third. 4 2
Bre Speight flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-2 FF); Isabella Martinez advanced to second on the throw;
Abigail Wyatt advanced to third; Lauren Davis scored. 4 3
Amariya Miller walked (3-1 FBBBB). 4 3
Marleigh Carswell pinch ran for Amariya Miller. 4 3
Hannah Henderson lined into double play 2b to ss (0-2 KKF); Isabella Martinez out on the play. 4 3

Bryan (TN) - Top of 7th BRY MON
Elizabeth Gergen to c for Marleigh Carswell. 4 3
Juliana Santillanes reached first on a throwing error by 2b (0-1 K). 4 3
Lakyn Lockhart singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B); Juliana Santillanes advanced to second. 4 3
Ava Saul homered to right center, 3 RBI (0-0); Lakyn Lockhart scored; Juliana Santillanes scored,
unearned. 7 3
Lily Taylor flied out to lf (0-0). 7 3
Karly Blackwell singled to shortstop (1-2 KFB). 7 3
Britni Newbille pinch hit for Brooklyn Malone. 7 3
Britni Newbille popped up to 2b (0-0). 7 3
Molly Robinson pinch hit for Maddie Lee. 7 3
Molly Robinson flied out to lf (0-1 F). 7 3



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Montreat (NC) - Bottom of 7th BRY MON
Brooklyn Malone to lf for Britni Newbille. 7 3
Maddie Lee to ss for Molly Robinson. 7 3
Aaliyah Penalber grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 7 3
Nadilyn Eason doubled to right field (0-0). 7 3
Jasmine Rachal grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Nadilyn Eason advanced to third. 7 3
Lauren Davis grounded out to 3b (0-2 SS). 7 3


